mro 6-12-94

no 6-17-	λY	<u>.</u>			
	 06-24-1	1998	JUN 1 2 19	Attorney Docket No. SLRT.57342	
FORM PTO-1594			SHEET Y	DEPT. OF COMMERCE	
To The Honorable Comr	100745	462	he attached origin	nal decuments or copy thereof.	
_ Individual(s) _ General Partnership X CorporationState - Ohio Other: Additional name(s) of con	t Manufacturing - East, Inc. al(s) _ Association Partnership _ Limited Partnership tionState - Ohio al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sealright Manufacturing - East, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9201 Packaging Drive City: De Soto State: KS Zip: 66018		
Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		_ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _X CorporationState - Delaware _ Other:			
Execution Date: March 31, 1998			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or ro A. Trademark Application	No(s):		9; 1,835,903; 1,857	1,848,354; 959,145; 1,668,017; ,699; 1,872,466	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7			
Name: Carter	H. Kokjer				
	Hardy & Bacon L.L.P, Insas City Place Main Street	⊠ Enclo			
City: Kansas	City	□ Autho	orized to be charged t	o deposit account	
State: Missou Zip: 64105			account No.: 19-211	2 page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO N	IOT USE THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowle original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true i	and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the	
Carter H. Kokjer		Wwkmi	ب		
Name of person signing		Signature		Date	
1	otal number of pages including Mail documents to be recore				

06/23/1998 TTON11 00000023 1848354

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0116

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

12126921904

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC.", A OHIO CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

9013228

04-06-98

2875462 8100M

981130805

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0117

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC., an Ohio Corporation INTO SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the provisions of The General Corporation Law of Delaware, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

FIRST: That Sealright Manufacturing-East, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Sealright East-Ohio), was incorporated on the 1st day of November, 1990, pursuant to the Ohio General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That Sealright Manufacturing-East, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sealright East-Delaware"), was incorporated on the 24th day of March, 1998, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the above-referenced corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

FOURTH: That Sealright East-Delaware shall be the surviving corporation. The name of the surviving corporation shall continue to be Sealright Manufacturing-East, Inc.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Sealright East-Delaware, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, 192 Akron-Peninsula Road, Akron, Ohio 44313.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Sealright East-Ohio or Sealright East-Delaware.

KC01 197292.1

EIGHTH: That the authorized capital stock of Sealright East-Ohio is Seven Hundred Fifty (750) shares of common stock, par value \$0.10 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been signed in duplicate by Sealright East-Ohio and Sealright East-Delaware this 31st day of March, 1998.

SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC., an Ohio Corporation

Charles F. Marcy, President

ATTEST:

ohn T. Carper, Secretary

SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

John T. Carper, President

ATTEST:

Thomas W. Van Dyke, Secretary,